

Call for Applications for 2019 Election

Deadline: April 30, 2019

Dear CalABA Members:

On behalf of the CalABA Board of Directors, we would like to inform you of our upcoming 2019 Board of Directors Elections and we hope that you will consider service to the California Association for Behavior Analysis.

Participation on the CalABA Board of Directors is a unique opportunity for behavior analysts interested in shaping the future of our field and our Association. Board participation is a chance to grow personally and professionally, to develop skills, gain unique experience and make lasting connections with a team of other passionate and motivated professionals. The Board of Directors is made up of volunteers from various areas of the behavior analytic community and Board members play a vital role in providing policy development, leadership and oversight for the organization. The Board of Directors not only helps keep CalABA connected to the behavior analytic community at large but is responsive to its needs as well.

Only current CalABA members will be considered for Board of Directors position.

Click below for the CalABA Board of Directors role descriptions for those open positions for the 2019 election:

- President-elect (Term 2019 2023)
 https://calaba.app.box.com/s/kcv6o9gpmg9prxozvf7u9lkfme0ya0ua
- Conference Chair-elect (Term 2019-2021)
 https://calaba.app.box.com/s/oymn1brivsdl65h7sbby2tq342ofiw2e
- Membership Chair (Term 2019 2021)
 https://calaba.app.box.com/s/rnmpbat9dl5oqw4r3o7lvtvklbdzvxm6
- Public Policy Chair (Term 2019 2021) https://calaba.app.box.com/s/5lwf0mhtr8miw1714kahvwa2fkthdwij
- Northern and Southern CA Professional Liaison (Term 2019 2021)
 https://calaba.app.box.com/s/lt8s8w1nvbpied5woomiq52nqoyhs5tt
- Professional Association Liaison (Term 2019 2021)
 https://calaba.app.box.com/s/6zax2ttw0esnf8kwkyfgaio2jgps5qm3

Interested?

Please complete, sign and return all pages of the <u>Candidate Application Packet</u> which can be downloaded and filled in online along with a current resume or CV.

Email completed application packet by Tuesday, April 30, 2019 to the position email links below...

- President Elect Preside.94q4cpjsqplq8y4j@u.box.com
- Conference Chair-elect Confere.p4k62v84ns9vy9d9@u.box.com
- Membership Chair Members.fa6xeepfewa1ci2i@u.box.com
- Public Policy Chair Public_.6xh94xgxlff9qxoc@u.box.com
- Northern CA Professional Liaison Norther.rj8t9fqszd3yq2vb@u.box.com
- Southern CA Professional Liaison Souther.dilreth8ff71neqb@u.box.com
- Professional Association Liaison Profess.k0b7qwzgkkm5xatn@u.box.com
- Complete applications submitted by Tuesday, April 30 will be reviewed by the Executive
 Committee of the CalABA Board of Directors. A slate of nominees will be developed based
 on how well the knowledge, skills and abilities of the applicants match the current needs of
 the organization. The slate will be presented to the Board of Directors for approval and the
 election will take place in May 2019.

Thank you for your interest in serving on the CalABA Board of Directors.

Additional questions can be directed to info@calaba.org.